Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

times the unity gain bandwidth of the industry
standard.
ORDER CODE
N = Dual in Line Package (DIP)
D = Small Outline Package (SO) - also available in Tape & Reel (DT))
P = Thin Shrink Small Outline Package (TSSOP) - only available
       in Tape & Reel (PT)
PIN CONNECTIONS (top view)
Part Number
Temperature
Range
Package
N D P
TJM4558C 0°C, +70°C • • •
TJM4558I -40°C, +105°C • • •
Example : TJM4558CN
N
DIP8
(Plastic Package)
D
SO8
(Plastic Micropackage)
P
TSSOP8
(Thin Shrink Small Outline Package)
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
-
+ -
+
Output 1
Inverting input 1
Non-inverting input 1
V
CC
VCC
Output 2
Inverting input 2
Non-inverting input 2-
+
TJM4558
WIDE BANDWIDTH
DUAL BIPOLAR OPERATIONAL AMPLIFIERS
December 2003
TJM4558
2/7
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (1/2 TJM4558)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
VCC = ±15V, Tamb = 25°C (unless otherwise specified)
3.1kΩ